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BCE would like you to meet our August Employ-
ee Spotlight - Lisa Sanchez! We have been blessed
with this wonderful nurse for the past five years
and couldn’t imagine this place without her!

! Lisa’s favorite thing about working at BCE is that

# it’s one big family here and that’s one thing we

love about her as well - Lisa is someone you feel
comfortable talking to and she knows how to

©  make a person feel better when they’re having a

. bad day. And to top it off, we have the pleasure of

~ listening to Lisa suddenly break into her own
musical solos.

Speaking of singing, Lisa says her favorite music to listen to is Christian
and her favorite artist is Casting Crowns. She doesn’t have a least favorite,
and we believe her. You never know what song she’ll start singing!

Outside of work, Lisa likes to spend time with her family, especially with
her dad and her grandchildren. She has a husband, Marcos, and she has
three kids: Lexi, Alaina and Jarrod. Lisa also has eight grandkids: Iris,
Paisley, 1zavelle, Nile, Zeppelin, Indigo, Vinny and Lilly.

Lisa despises a good pickle, but don’t threaten her with a good time at a
good Mexican joint because she will take you up on the offer. Once the
tacos settle and it is safe venture on, she’s going shopping!



RESIDENT SPOTLIGHT

Marcena Kline

What did you do for a living? “l was a farmer, a wife
and a mother.”

What are your hobbies? “llike to read when | have
time alone and gardening, too.”

Do you have any special talentse  “Playing cards.”

What is something no one knows about you?2 “When

| grew up, | played Cops and Robbers and Cowboys. |
) thought | would have twenty children, and they would
. allbe boys.”

How many kids did you end up having? “Eleven. | had
five boys and six girls.”

b . What was your favorite pet growing up? “I had a dog,
Bambi.”

Who was your best friend growing up? “Mary Lou.”
Did you like playing sportse  “l played ball with the boys at recess.”
Can you play an instrumente “l can play the piano.”
What is your favorite food? “Chocolate.”
What food do you hate¢ “Plain broccoli.”
What is the most trouble you got in at school? “Talking during class.”

What was your favorite school subject? “Reading and Science. | used to climb a hill
and eat my lunch.”

Who was your favorite teachere “My fifth-grade teacher.”

What weren’t you good at in schoole “Spelling.”

What is your favorite music to listen toe  ‘“Listening to the Waltz and religious music.”
Favorite TV shows/moviese “Westerns, Jeopardy and Bonanza.”

What is your favorite sports teame “The BGM Bears football.”

Are you a good dancere “Noft really. | like to dance, but I'm not so good at it.”




August 1- 21 Yeors
Cathryn Bailey

August 93 - 5 Yeors
Lisa Sanchez

THANK YO UR August 16 - 1 Yeor

Ashlyn Hall
YOUR YEARS OF Shiyna

SERVICE AND August 31- 5 Years
DEDICATION! Jaclyn Hudnut
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REMINDER: Please remember to sign your resident out at the
Nurse’s Station before taking them out of the facility.

BCE Contacts

Administrator/Owner Shane Sissel shane.sissel@bcecares.com
Activity Director Tiffany Schafbuch tiffany.schafbuch@bcecares.com
Dietary Supervisor Andrea DeVilder andrea.devilder@bcecares.com
Director of Nursing Christina Kasal christina.kasal@bcecares.com
Assistant Director of Nursing Candace Kriegel candace.kriegel@bcecares.com
Housekeeping Supervisor April Ahrens april.ahrens@bcecares.com

HR Manager & Billing Leslie Kirkpatrick leslie.kirkpatrick@bcecares.com
Maintenance Supervisor Robert Hall robert.hall@bcecares.com

Marketing Manager Cathy Essick cathy.essick@bcecares.com




